Maine law.
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AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE.—FISH.-——HURRICANEL ISLE. 23

Chapter §7. Cumar. 57.
Resolve relating to the State College of Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts.

Resolved, That the governor and council are hereby re- Stato callego of
quested to indicate, in any way they may think proper, their meshaaic ats,
readiness to receive proposals from denominations, asso-
ciations, or organizations, to take from the state the state
college of agriculture and the mechanic arts at Orono, and
agree to so sustain it, according to its original plan, as to
protect the rights of all parties, and report to the next legis-

lature.

Approved February 19, 1878,

Chapter 8.
Resolve making appropriation for the Propagation of Fish,
FResolved, That the sum of twelve hundred dollars be, and Propagation o¢

. . N . R Qsh, appropria-
hereby is appropriated, to be expended under the direction tion for.

of the commissioners of fisheries, for the propagation of fish.

Approved February 19, 1878.

Chapter 59,

Resolve in favor of furnishing the towu of Hurricane Isle with roports and other
official dosuments.

Lesolved, That the state librarian be, and hereby is author- muricane Ist,
ized and directed to furnish to the town of Hurricane Isle, as T
soon as may be after the act incorporating the same shall tale
effect, such copies of acts and resolves, judicial reports, and
other official documents usually furnished to newly incorpo-

rated towns, as can be spared from the state library.

Approved Fobruary 19, 1878,



